School Code : 65346

Date: 10/04/2024

## DELAHI PUBLIC SCHOOL, MAHESHKHUNT

Khagaria (Bihar), Pin-851213

(Affiliated to CBSE New Delhi)

Under the Aegis of Akhilanand Foundation ( Regd Under Societies Registration Act 21, 1860)

Email : secdpsmhk@gmail.com ,Contact No. -9931422317, 9006699986

Ref. No. :

SI. No. Name of Member Address Occupation Designation 1 Mr. Rajeev Kumar Social Service Maheshkhunt, Khagaria Manager Singh 2 Mr. Sapanjeet Kumar Member Principal, Delahi Public Maheshkhunt, Khagaria Secretary School Maheshkhunt, 3 Mr. Kiran Kumar Singh Educationist Principal, C.S. Girls Rajdham, Maheshkhunt High School Maheshkhunt D.P.S. Maheshkhunt 4 Mr. Nayan Kumar Teacher Delahi Public School. Maheshkhunt Representative D.P.S. Maheshkhunt Delahi Public School. 5 Mr. Sushil Kumar Singh Teacher Representative Maheshkhunt Principal, Jawahar Sonbarsa, Khagaria 6 Dr. Brajesh Kumar Member Nominated Navodaya Vidyalaya, Khagaria Principal, Kendriya Khagaria Member 6 Mr. Rajesh Kumar Nominated Vidyalaya Khagaria Teacher, Delahi Public Maheshkhunt 7 Mr. Nayan Kumar Member School, Maheshkhunt (Teacher representative) Mrs. Nabita Kumari Parents House Wife Rajdham, Maheshkhunt 8 Representative Social Worker Raidham, Maheshkhunt Parents Mr. Sujeet Kumar Singh 9 Representative

School Managing Committee

Sabary eet Kurnar 10/04/2024 Principal Delahi Public School Maheshkhunt, Khagaria-851213